

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

## LANKA MAHAVIDYALAYA: LANKA: HOJAI: ASSAM

This is to certify that Lanka Mahavidyalaya has provided the Summary of the functional MoUs/linkage/collaboration indicating start date, end date and the nature of collaboration with institutions.

Query 1

(Dr. Phatik Tamuli)
Principal
Lanka Mahavidyalaya
Lanka: Nagaon ( Hojai): Assam

Principal Lanka Mahavidyalaya Lanka, Hojai, Assam

Sl. No.	Summary of the functional MoUs/Linkages					
1.	In 2018, Lanka Mahavidyalaya, Lanka, Hojai, Assam has signed an understanding with Route to Success, Hojai, Assam. Accordingly, Skill Development Training programme was convened for the Final year and Passed Out Students. <a href="http://www.lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1696846464.pdf">http://www.lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1696846464.pdf</a>					
2.	In 2018, Lanka Mahavidyalaya, Lanka, Hojai, Assam has signed an understanding with Assam Skill Dev. Mission, Govt. Of Assam, Gorchuk, Assam. To serve the purpose Skill Development Training was convened for the Final year and Passed Out Students. <a href="http://www.lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1696580515.pdf">http://www.lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1696580515.pdf</a>					
3.	In 2018, Lanka Mahavidyalaya, Lanka, Hojai, Assam has reached to an agreement with M/S-Seven (Firm for Human Resource Development and Imparting Training in Skill Development, Consultancy). Accordingly, Skill Development and Employment Oriented Training programme was convened for the interest of the students.  Link: <a href="https://lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1686137133.pdf">https://lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1686137133.pdf</a>					
4.	In 2020, Lanka Mahavidyalaya, Lanka, Hojai, Assam has signed an agreement with JOB HUT and Indian Skill Academy (under the provision of Assam Skill Development Mission). To serve the purpose, the college has arranged a job Oriented Training for the Students. <a href="http://www.lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1686139577.pdf">http://www.lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1686139577.pdf</a>					
5.	Under the MoU 'Faculty Exchange and Research Coordination' Dr. Amarjit Singh Bhui, the then Principal of Lanka Mahavidyalaya has delivered motivational lecture in Haji Anfar College, Daboka, Hojai, Assam. Date: 04-11-21. Number of Students participation: 77.					
	http://www.lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1651229298.pdf					
6.	Under the MoU 'Faculty Exchange and Research Coordination'a faculty Smt. ShilpiSikha Barua (Asstt. Professor, Dept. of History) of Lanka Mahavidyalaya has attended faculty exchange programme in Lumding College. Dated: 18-04-23 Number of Students  Participations: 33  Link: <a href="https://lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1683712560.pdf">https://lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1683712560.pdf</a>					
7.	Faculty Exchange Programme https://lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1686308174.pdf					
8.	In 2022, Lanka Mahavidyalaya has signed an agreement with Skillfinity & JOBHUT, Assam. Accordingly, under this MoU Skill Development Training for Students was organized.  Link: <a href="https://lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1688804536.pdf">https://lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1688804536.pdf</a>					
9.	In 2022, MOU was signed with Lanka Municipal Board, Lanka, Hojai, Assam for Plastic garbage and Waste Management. Accordingly Municipal Board has collected Plastics and Waste from the college for safe Disposing. <a href="http://www.lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1685017325.pdf">http://www.lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1685017325.pdf</a>					
10.	Under the functioning MoU, Dr Iftikhar Hussain, faculty from the Department of Economics, Lanka Mahavidyalaya has attended exchange programme in Lumding College. Dated: 11-11-2022 Link: <a href="https://lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1683710776.pdf">https://lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1683710776.pdf</a>					
11.	Under MoU, Dr Lukendra Kakati, Asst. Professor, deptt. of Mathematics, Lanka Mahavidyalaya has attended faculty exchange programme in Lumding College.					
	Dated: 11 <sup>th</sup> , November, 2022 Number of Student Participation: 10 Link: <a href="https://lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1683711019.pdf">https://lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1683711019.pdf</a>					
12.	Subject to MoU, Mr. Dr. Mwblib Basumatary, Assistant Professor of Mathematics, Lumding College has attended faculty exchange programme.  Dated: 1st, April, 2023  Number of Students Participation: 38  Link:  https://lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1683711939.pdf					

13.	In accordance with MoU, Mr. Shaleh Akhtar, Assistant Professor of Botany, Lumding College has attended a faculty exchange programme in Lanka Mahavidyalaya.					
	Dated: 22 <sup>nd</sup> March, 2023					
	Number of Students Participation: 103					
	Link:					
	https://lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1683712182.pdf					
14.	Under MoU, Mr. Gojen daimari, Asst. Professor, Deptt. of Political Science, lanka					
	Mahavidyalaya has attended faculty exchange programme in Lumding College.					
	Dated: 27 <sup>th</sup> , February, 2023					
	Number of Students Participation: 40					
	Link:					
	https://lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1683711466.pdf					
15.	In accordance with MoU, Mr. Sahab Uddin Laskar, Assistant Professor of English, ASBC					
	College has attended a faculty exchange programme in Lanka Mahavidyalaya.					
	Dated: 26 <sup>th</sup> April, 2023					
	Number of Students Participation: 10					
	Link:					
	https://lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1683713497.pdf					
16.	Subject to MoU, Mr. Dr. Sanjay Kanti Das, Associate Professor, Deptt. of Commerce of					
	Lumding College has attended faculty exchange programme in Lanka Mahavidyalaya.					
	Dated: 1 <sup>st</sup> , April, 2023					
	Number of Students Participation: 30					
	Link: https://lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1683712182.pdf					
17.	Under MoU, Dr. Nibedita Nath, Asst. Professor, Deptt. of Hindi, Lanka Mahavidyalaya					
	has attended faculty exchange programme in Lumding College.					
	Dated: 27 <sup>th</sup> February, 2023					
	Number of students Participation: 10					
	Link: https://lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1683711266.pdf					
	https://lankamanavidyalaya.m/upload/iqac_me/1083/11200.pdf					
18.						
	Mahavidyalaya in 2023 has entered to an agreement with Assam Electronics Development					
	Corporation Ltd., Idustrial Estate, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati & Teamlease EdTech					
	Limited, WEH, Borivali (E), Mumbai.  Link: https://lankamahavidyalaya.in/upload/iqac_file/1693567581.pdf					
	Link. https://lankamanavidyalaya.m/upioad/iqac_mc/10/550/501.pdf					



(Dr. Phatik Tamuli) Principal Lanka Mahavidyalaya Lanka : Nagaon ( Hojai) : Assam

Principal Lanka Mahavidyalaya Lanka, Hojai, Assam